
Applicant Project  Approved Grant 

Goderich Celtic Roots Festival & College Celtic Festival operating expenses of the Festival and College  $                      4,500.00 
Big Brother Big Sister School based mentoring  $                         500.00 

Goderich Seahawks Girls Fastball
Centennial Girls Fastball Tournament - officials, tournament 
equipment  $                         250.00 

United Way Perth-Huron Annual campaign - directed toward Huron Homelessness Initiative  $                      3,000.00 

The Well Community Collective
Support a Well Youth Hub in Goderich - program supplies, space at 
Kinsmen Centre  $                      3,000.00 

Alexandra Marine & General Hospital Foundation
sponsorship of Long Table Dinner supporting ongoing capital 
purchases  $                      4,000.00 

Huron Welcome Hub for Newcomers Huron Multicultural Festival  $                      2,500.00 
Kinette Club of Goderich Festival of Arts & Crafts  $                      3,000.00 
Huron County Pride Huron County Pride Festival - general event costs  $                      1,500.00 

Royal Canadian Legion - Branch 109
Capital campaign - premises renovation of upper hall and creation of 
museum and meeting rooms on lower level  $                      2,500.00 

Gateway Centre of Excellence in Rural Health
Brave-F - rural area volunteer firefighters - Free medical screening 
and education sessions - Requesting access to Fire Department  $                      1,000.00 

Gateway Centre of Excellence in Rural Health Discovery Healthcare Camp  $                      1,500.00 
Goderich Lions Club Young Canada Week - 75th Celebration and Tournament  $                      4,000.00 

Goderich Skating Club
Ice costs and updated equipment for CanSkate program for new 
skaters  $                         500.00 

Community Support for Families - Huron County
Season end trip to Camp Kintail for siblings of children with a 
disability, autism or mental health concerns  $                         250.00 

Kinsmen Club of Goderich Renovation of lower floor meeting room - carpet  $                      2,000.00 
Goderich Laketown Band Sunday evening concerts at Harbour Park throughout summer  $                         500.00 
Goderich Hats and Mats Group Yarn and fabric for knitwear  $                         250.00 

Goderich Ringette Association
New storage at Y revamp - Jersey racks, shelving storage tubs, 
dehumidifier  $                         500.00 

Goderich Circle City Cruizers Car Club Memories Then and Now Car Show  $                         500.00 
Community Volunteers at five local churches Fishes and Loaves Community Meals  $                      1,000.00 
Salvation Army Community and Family Services To-Go Bags of food for people experiencing homelessness  $                      1,250.00 
Alexandra Marine & General Hospital Foundation 10 Year Commitment  $                    75,000.00 
Lake Huron Centre for Coastal Conservation Coastal Services and Conservation Projects  $                      5,000.00 

OVERALL TOTAL  $                  118,000.00 
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